

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/HLK.80/2016

Complainant : Shri Manna Dev Nath.

Respondent : The Secretary,

Narainpur Tupkana G.P., Hailakandi.

Date of hearing : 02.01.2017

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 02.01.2017

The petitioner Shri Manna Dev Nath is present.

The notice issued to the Secretary, Narainpur Tupkana G.P., Hailakandi, P.O. – Narainpur, P.S. & Dist. – Hailakandi, Assam has been returned to the Commission as refused by the Addressee. In view of his refusal to accept the notice, summon be issued to the Secretary, Narainpur Tupkana G.P., Hailakandi, P.O. – Narainpur, P.S. & Dist. – Hailakandi, Assam to appear on 27.01.2017 and furnish the information sought for by the petitioner.

The petitioner has furnished a copy of RTI petition filed before the BDO, Hailakandi on 25.07.2016. He stated that the BDO, Hailakandi had not taken any action on the same. Notice be issued to the BDO, Hailakandi to furnish the information to the petitioner before the next date fixed.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ HLK.80/2016/ 16 -A

Dtd. 02.01.2017.

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Narainpur Tupkana G.P., P.O. Narainpur, P.S. & Dist. Hailakandi, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Block Development Officer, Hailakandi Dev. Block, Hailakandi, Dist. Hailakandi, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. Shri Manna Dev Nath, S/o Late Nanigopal Devnath, Vill. Tupkana, P.O. Narainpur, P.S. & Dist. Hailakandi, Assam, Pin-788 152 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission